

Ailevon Pacific Welcomes Aboard Jean Ellisor

Atlanta, GA., January 20, 2023 – Ailevon Pacific Aviation Consulting, LLC is pleased to announce that Jean Ellisor has joined our team of leading aviation consultants. Jean will support Ailevon Pacific's growing Data Analytics team from our Atlanta office.

Jean has over 20 years of airline experience. She has a broad background in Network Planning, Scheduling, Revenue Management, Market Development, and Alliances from her roles at Delta Air Lines and ExpressJet. During her tenure in Network Planning at Delta, she was the lead planner supporting Delta's expansion into the Caribbean and Latin America. Jean also supported the growth of Delta's Joint Ventures with Air France, KLM, Alitalia, Virgin Atlantic, Aeromexico, and Korean Air.

Jean earned a Bachelor of Arts in Business from Western Michigan University and a Master of Science in Marketing from University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee. She resides in Atlanta.

"We are thrilled to welcome Jean to the Ailevon Pacific team." said Oliver Lamb, Managing Director, "She represents our commitment to building the best data analytics team in the Air Service Development field."

Added Brad DiFiore, Managing Director, "Jean has the broad-based experience and skills to ensure that we deliver the highest quality analyses for our clients. We are proud to add her to our roster of industry-leading consultants."

Ailevon Pacific Aviation Consulting is an aviation industry consulting firm, providing advice to Boards, CEOs, Business Development Managers, and other senior managers to help define strategy, identify new opportunities, and build better businesses. Serving over 50 airports and related entities throughout the Asia Pacific region, the Americas, Europe, and beyond, Ailevon Pacific provides tailored, innovative, and highly insightful analyses to our clients. Across these geographies, Ailevon Pacific has worked with leading airports, tourism bodies, national, state/provincial and local governments, and other private and public sector clients.

Source: Ailevon Pacific Aviation Consulting, LLC

Media Contact: Brad DiFiore, Ailevon Pacific Aviation Consulting, LLC, brad.difiore@ailevonpacific.com